504610781 10/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4657494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILOC TECHNOLOGIES INC.	12/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFETRACKS GPS CANADA INC.
Street Address:	BOX 7, SITE 19, RR 1
City:	RED DEER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T4N 5E1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15652704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)287-9197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5146673357
Email: chen@et-al.ca
Correspondent Name: YAOFENG CHEN

Address Line 1: 1939 DE MAISONNEUVE OUEST Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3H 1K3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1311US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES ANGLEHART	
SIGNATURE:	/James Anglehart/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=p1421uspr-signed-SalesAssetsILOC#page1.tif source=p1421uspr-signed-SalesAssetsILOC#page2.tif

PATENT 504610781 REEL: 043946 FRAME: 0828



Montreal, December 17 2015

Re: ILOC TECHNOLOGIES INC.

To whom this may concerns,

On October 9, 2015, iLOC Technologies Inc. was deemed bankrupt and Le Groupe Fuller Landau Inc. was appointed trustee to the bankruptcy. Attached, you will find a confirmation from the Office of Superintendent of Bankruptcy.

Please note that on December 10, 2015, the trustee sold all its rights, titles and interest in and to the assets of iLOC Technologies Inc. to Safetracks GPS Canada Inc.

As such, the trustee has no more interest in and to the assets of ILOC Technologies Inc.

We remain,

LE GROUPE FULLER LANDAU INC.

Trustee

Jean-François Audet, CPA, CA, CIRP



Industry Canada

Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy Canada

Industrie Canada Bureau du surintendant

des faillites Canada

District of: Québec
Division No.: 01 - Montreal
Court No.: 500-11-049410-158
Estate No.: 41-2034005

In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of:

ILOC Technologies Inc.

Debtor

LE GROUPE FULLER LANDAU INC.

Trustee

Ordinary Administration

Date of bankruptcy: October 09, 2015 Security: \$0.00

Meeting of creditors: October 28, 2015, 10:00

Bureau 200

1010 de la Gauchetière O,

Montreal, Québec

Canada,

Chair: Trustee Designated person: Antonio Fama

CERTIFICATE OF ASSIGNMENT - Paragraph 50.4(8)(b.1) of the Act

I, the undersigned, official receiver in and for this bankruptcy district, do hereby certify that:

- a notice of intention in respect of the aforenamed debtor was filed under section 50.4 of the *Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act*;
- the debtor has failed to file a cash-flow statement or a proposal within the provided period following the filing of the notice of intention or within any Court-granted extension and is thereupon deemed to have made an assignment.

The said trustee is required:

- to provide to me, without delay, security in the aforementioned amount;
- to send to all creditors, within five days after the date of the trustee's appointment, a notice of the bankruptcy; and
- when applicable, to call in the prescribed manner a first meeting of creditors, to be held at the
 aforementioned time and place or at any other time and place that may be later requested by the official
 receiver.

Date: October 16, 2015

E-File/Dépôt Electronique

Official Receiver

Sun Life Building, 1155 Metcalfe Street, Suite 950, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3B2V6, (877)376-9902



PATENT REEL: 043946 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 10/25/2017